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1 

2 Date s;/ \1--\ 2. ~ 

LD 1024 

(Filmg No H- \ (A) 

3 JUDICIARY 

4 Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House 

5 STATE OF MAINE 

6 HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

7 131ST LEGISLATURE 

8 FIRST SPECIAL SESSION 

9 COMMITTEE AMENDivIBNT " 1\-. " to H P 660, L D 1024, "Resolve, to Study the 
10 Impact of Divorce, Child Support Issues and Custody Issues on Children, Parents, Health, 
11 Poverty and Housing Insecurity" 

12 Amend the resolve by msertmg after section 8 the followmg 

13 'Sec. 9. Appropriations and allocations. Resolved: That the following 
14 appropriations and allocations are made 

15 LEGISLATURE 

16 Study Commissions - Funding 0444 

17 Initiative Provides a one-time allocation for the reqmred use of only outside contnbut10ns 
18 to fund the costs of the Study Commiss10n on the Impact of Divorce, Child Support Is<iues 
19 and Custody Issues on Children, Parents, Health, Poverty and Housmg Insecurity 

20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

25 

OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS 
Personal Services 
All Other 

OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS TOTAL 

2023-24 
$880 

$2,268 

$3,148 

2024-25 
$0 
$0 

$0 

26 Amend the resolve by relettering or renumbering any nonconsecutive Part letter or 
2 7 section number to read consecutively 

28 SUMMARY 
29 This amendment, which is the minority report of the committee, adds an appiopnattons 
3 0 and allocations section 

31 FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED 

32 (See attached) 
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Approved 04/21/23 ::tPae. 

131st ,MAINE LEGISLATURE 
LD 1024 LR 1920(02) 

Resolve, to Study the Impact of Divorce, Child Support Issues and Custody Issues on Children, 
Parents~ Health, Poverty and Housing Insecurity 

Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment ';ti: ~- 1<.ol\) 
Committee: Judiciary 

Appropriations/ Allocations 
Other Special Revenue Funds 

Legislative Cost/Study 

Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

Legislative Cost/Study 

FY 2023-24 FY 2024-25 

$3,148 $0 

Projections 
FY 2025-26 

$0 

Projections 
FY 2026-27 

The general operating expenses of the Study Commission on the Impact of Divorce, Child Support Issues and Custody 
Issues on Children, Parents, Health, Poverty and Housmg Insecurity a1e proJected to be $3,148 m fiscal year 2023-24 
This bill reqmres the commiss10n seek outside contnbut10ns to fully fund the costs of the co1nmiss10n and it mcludes a 
one-time Other Special Revenue Funds allocat10n of $3,148 m fiscal year 2023-24 to the Legislature to allow 
expenditure of any contributions received The additional costs of prov1dmg staffing assistance to the study durmg the 
mtenm can be absorbed withm existmg budgeted staff resources 
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