# MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)



1	LD 1024					
2	Date $5 17 23$ MINORITY (Filing No H- $1(A)$ )					
3	JUDICIARY					
4	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House					
5	STATE OF MAINE					
6	HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES					
7	131ST LEGISLATURE					
8	FIRST SPECIAL SESSION					
9 10 11	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT " A " to HP 660, LD 1024, "Resolve, to Study the Impact of Divorce, Child Support Issues and Custody Issues on Children, Parents, Health, Poverty and Housing Insecurity"					
12	Amend the resolve by inserting after section 8 the following					
13 14	'Sec. 9. Appropriations and allocations. Resolved: That the following appropriations and allocations are made					
15	LEGISLATURE					
16	Study Commissions - Funding 0444					
17 18 19	Initiative Provides a one-time allocation for the required use of only outside contributions to fund the costs of the Study Commission on the Impact of Divorce, Child Support Issues and Custody Issues on Children, Parents, Health, Poverty and Housing Insecurity					
20 21 22 23	OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS         2023-24         2024-25           Personal Services         \$880         \$0           All Other         \$2,268         \$0					
24	OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS TOTAL \$3,148 \$0					
25 26 27	Amend the resolve by relettering or renumbering any nonconsecutive Part letter or section number to read consecutively					
28	SUMMARY					
29 30	This amendment, which is the minority report of the committee, adds an appropriations and allocations section					
31	FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED					
32	(See attached)					

Page 1 - 131LR1920(02)

# **COMMITTEE AMENDMENT**



### 131st MAINE LEGISLATURE

LD 1024

LR 1920(02)

Resolve, to Study the Impact of Divorce, Child Support Issues and Custody Issues on Children,
Parents, Health, Poverty and Housing Insecurity

Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment '\( \mathbb{A}' \)

Committee: Judiciary

Fiscal Note Required: Yes

#### **Fiscal Note**

Legislative Cost/Study

	FY 2023-24	FY 2024-25	Projections FY 2025-26	Projections FY 2026-27
Appropriations/Allocations				
Other Special Revenue Funds	\$3,148	\$0	\$0	

### Legislative Cost/Study

The general operating expenses of the Study Commission on the Impact of Divorce, Child Support Issues and Custody Issues on Children, Parents, Health, Poverty and Housing Insecurity are projected to be \$3,148 in fiscal year 2023-24 This bill requires the commission seek outside contributions to fully fund the costs of the commission and it includes a one-time Other Special Revenue Funds allocation of \$3,148 in fiscal year 2023-24 to the Legislature to allow expenditure of any contributions received. The additional costs of providing staffing assistance to the study during the interim can be absorbed within existing budgeted staff resources.